


CHL LIMITED

Regd. Office: Hotel The Suryaa, New Friends Colony, New Delhi 110025
Tel.: 91-11-26835070, 47808080, Fax: 26836288, E-mail: chl@chl.co.in
CIN No: L55101DL1979PLC009498



EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(INR in Lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,423.59	1,099.38	8,300.34	3,142.74	1,693.67	12,227.68
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax & exceptional items)	655.08	28.73	2,349.22	-342.86	-367.48	-234.06
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after exceptional items)	654.76	32.47	2,348.91	-343.17	-363.74	-234.38
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax & exceptional items)	456.33	-0.34	1,870.48	-541.60	-396.55	-712.81
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Net Profit/(Loss) for the period & Other Comprehensive Income/(expense)]	432.92	24.93	1,847.07	593.40	-2,042.50	-3,334.92
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)	1,096.37	1,096.37	1,096.37	1,096.37	1,096.37	1,096.37
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves**	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (a) Basic and Diluted (fully paid up equity share of Rs. 2/- each)	0.79	0.05	3.37	1.08	-3.73	-6.08

** Reserves for standalone as on 31.03.2023, is Rs. 12144.86 Lacs and for consolidated is Rs. (13255.19) Lacs

NOTES:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter & year ended 31.03.2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter & year ended 31.03.2023 are available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.chl.co.in).

2) The results for the quarter & year ended 31.03.2023 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company.

3) The above results can be viewed on the website of the Company (www.chl.co.in) as well as on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).

By Order of the Board
CHL LIMITED
Sd/-
(Luv Malhotra)
Managing Director
DIN 00030477

Place : New Delhi
Date : 29.05.2023

<



SURAKSHA

ARC

SURAKSHA ASSET RECONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CIN: U74120MH2015PLC268857

Registered office: ITI House, 36 , Dr. R.K. Shriodhkar Road, Parel East, Mumbai – 400012

Tel: +91 22 4027 3662 Fax: +91 22 4027 3700, Email Id: pratibha.upadhyay@surakshaarc.com

website: www.surakshaarc.com

[APPENDIX IV-A] [UNDER RULE 8(6)OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002]

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice For Sale Of Immovable Property under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 ('the said Act') read with provision to Rule 8(6)of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 ('the said Rules').

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that below described immovable property mortgaged/charged in favor of Suraksha Asset Reconstruction Limited [Secured Creditor], the possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of the Secured Creditor acting in its capacity as trustee of Suraksha ARC 20 Trust, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever is there Basis" on the date and time specified herein below, for the recovery of the amount due to the Secured Creditor from the Borrower(s) and the Co-Borrower(s). The Reserve Price and the earnest money deposit of the immovable property ("Mortgaged Property")is mentioned herein below.

Name of Borrower/Co-Borrower (s) / security provider/s	Description of Property	Date of Possession	Date of Demand Notice	Last Date for submission of BID/EMD	Date & Time of E-Auction	Reserve Price (Rs)	Earnest Money Deposit (10%) (Rs.)	Amount Due as on 28th May 2023
Gitesh Bhanushali (Borrower), Naresh B. Bhanushali Minal K. Bhanushali Sneha G Bhanushali Divy Builders & Developers (Co-borrower's)	Flat No 701, 7th floor, Kana'g Residency, Plot A-54, Sector No.16, Ulwe, at Navi Mumbai. admeasuring 806 sq.ft Super Built up	08.08.2022	08.02.2019	28.06.2023	30.06.2023 Time: 1:00 pm to 2:00 pm	Rs.52,50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Two Lakhs Fifty Thousand only)	Rs.5,25,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand Only)	Rs. 3,46,10,398/- (plus further interest and charges from 28th May 2023
	Flat No 702 ,7th floor, Kana'g Residency, Plot A-54, Sector No.16, Ulwe, at Navi Mumbai. admeasuring 548 sq.ft Super Built up	08.08.2022	08.02.2019	28.06.2023	30.06.2023 Time: 1:00 pm to 2:00 pm	Rs.35,60,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakhs Sixty Thousand only)	Rs.3,56,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Only)	
	Flat No 703 ,7th floor, Kana'g Residency, Plot A-54, Sector No.16, Ulwe, at Navi Mumbai. admeasuring 777 sq.ft Super Built up	08.08.2022	08.02.2019	28.06.2023	30.06.2023 Time: 1:00 pm to 2:00 pm	Rs.50,50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Lakhs Fifty Thousand only)	Rs.5,05,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Five Thousand Only)	
	Flat No 705 7th floor, Kana'g Residency, Plot A-54, Sector No.16, Ulwe, at Navi Mumbai. admeasuring 548 sq.ft Super Built up	23.12.2023	08.02.2019	28.06.2023	30.06.2023 Time: 1:00 pm to 2:00 pm	Rs.35,60,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Lakhs Sixty Thousand only)	Rs.3,56,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand Only)	

Terms and Conditions:-

The Auction sale will be Online E-Auction/ Bidding through Banks approved service provider M/s E-Procurement Technologies Ltd – Auction Tiger Mumbai Contact Persons Mr. Ramprasad (M) +91: 09265562821/09265562818/09374519754/ +91: 6352490773 (e-mail)/ramprasad@auctiontiger.net

Phone:079-61200559,website: <https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net>

Bidders are advised to go through the Bid Forms, Tender Document, detailed terms and conditions of auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-Auction sale proceedings.

Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed formats with relevant details.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be 10% of the Reserve Price Fixed and shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/FUND TRANSFER to credit of following account before submitting the bids online:-

Details

Name of Bank & Branch:- ICICI BANK LTD, LOWER PAREL, MUMBAI	Account No :- 039305012500
Name of Beneficiary:-SURAKSHA ARC 020 Trust	IFSC Code:- ICIC0000323

The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and the bidders shall improve their further offer in multiple of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only). The property will not be sold below the reserve price set by the Authorized Officer. The bid quoted below the reserve price shall be rejected and the EMD deposited shall be forfeited.

The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money deposit of 10% paid as above) on the day of declaration of successful bidder or not later than next working day thereof, as the case may be. The Balance 75% of the purchase price shall have to be paid on or before the 15th day of confirmation of the sale by Secured Creditor or such extended period as may be agreed upon in writing between the purchaser and Secured Creditor, in any case not exceeding three months.

The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned on the closure of the E-auction proceedings within 15 working days from the date of auction.

The sale is subject to confirmation by Secured Creditor. If the Borrower/Guarantor pays the amount due to the Secured Creditor in full before date of execution sale deed, no sale will be concluded.

Since the prospective tenderers are advised to do their own due diligence in this regard. The Authorized Officer shall not be held responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrance, property tax or any other dues to the Government or anybody in respect to the aforesaid mortgaged property.

Inspection of the aforesaid mortgaged property can be done on 17th June 2023 from 11:00 am to 4:00 pm by the interested parties/ tenderer after seeking prior appointment with Authorized Officer. The Authorized Officer has the right to reject any tender/ tenders (for either of the property) without assigning any reasons thereof.

There are certain minimum society dues are pending.

On compliance of terms of sale, Authorized Officer shall issue 'Certificate of Sale' in favor of the successful purchaser. All expenses relating to stamp duty, registration charges, conveyance, VAT/GST etc. to be borne by the purchaser. The successful purchaser shall comply with the relevant provisions of Income Tax Act,1961 pertaining to tax deduction at source with regard to purchase of said immovable property.

The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the said Act and the said Rules and the conditions mentioned above.

For further details contact the Authorized officer on +91 9920218407.

For detailed terms and conditions please refer to the Tender Document which may be provided from the authorized officer by email. (the contents whereof shall be treated as part of this notice).

THIS NOTICE WILL ALSO SERVE AS STATUTORY 30 DAYS NOTICE TO THE BORROWER/GUARANTORS/MORTGAGOR UNDER SARFAESI ACT AND RULES MADE THEREUNDER.

Date:30.05.2023

Place: Navi-Mumbai

(Authorized Officer)
Suraksha Asset Reconstruction Limited

MARGO FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L65910MH1991PLC080534

Regd. Office : Office No. 3, Plot No. 206, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road,

Taluka: Halkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur 416109 Maharashtra

Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, 15/76, Old Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-110060

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

(Amount in Rupees Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended			
		31/3/2023	31/12/2022	31/3/2022	31/3/2023	31/3/2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	13.33	8.16	10.39	59.77	60.07
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax.	6.67	(58.37)	(41.37)	(35.32)	(14.84)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax.	1.42	(72.44)	(49.32)	(57.32)	(50.44)
4	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(954.24)	(118.46)	(3,957.31)	(1,846.93)	1,353.93
5	Equity Share Capital	457.00	457.00	457.00	457.00	457.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	5,365.38	-	7,212.31	5,365.38	7,212.31
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic :	0.03	(1.59)	(1.08)	(1.25)	(1.10)
	Diluted :	0.03	(1.59)	(1.08)	(1.25)	(1.10)

Notes: The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of Financial Result are available on the website of the Company at www.margofinance.com and also be assessed on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com

For MARGO FINANCE LIMITED

Place: Mumbai
Date : 29-05-2023

Anil Kumar Jain
Chairman
DIN: 00086106

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

ador

peace of mind

ADOR FONTECH LIMITED

Belview 7 Haudin Road Bengaluru 560 042

CIN: L31909KA1974PLC020010 T: 080 25596045

E: investorservice@adorfon.com; www.adorfon.com

Particulars	Standalone		(₹. in lakhs)		Consolidated		(₹. in lakhs)	
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.23	31.12.22	31.03.22	31.03.23	31.03.22	31.03.23	31.12.22	31.03.22
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	5613	5443	5242	21202	21043	5767	5569	5262
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	948	866	979	3257	3505	870	721	805
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	948	866	979	3257	3505	870	721	805
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	639	670	572	2303	2545	582	531	532
Total comprehensive income for the period(comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	648	672	569	2322	2564	595	533	529
Equity share capital	700	700	700	700	700	700	700	700
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					14191			
Earnings per share (of ₹.2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
Basic	1.8	1.9	1.6	6.6	7.3	1.7	1.5	1.5
Diluted	1.8	1.9	1.6	6.6	7.3	1.7	1.5	1.5

Notes

(1)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.adorfon.com).

(2)

These statements have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

(3)

The consolidated financial results comprise Ador Fontech Limited and its wholly owned subsidiary 3D Future Technologies Private Limited.

(4)

In terms of para 12 of Ind-AS-108, the Company views its business operations in a holistic manner and hence segment reporting is not applicable w.r.t. Standalone Financial Statements. However, the nature of business of Holding and Subsidiary being distinct, aggregation in terms of the Consolidated Financial Statements have been detailed under Segment reporting.

(5)

Prior period items have been re-grouped wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.

(6)

The Statutory Auditors have carried out Audit of the financial statements for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023.

(7)

The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 29, 2023.

(8)

The Board has proposed dividend at the rate of Rs.5 (Rupees five) per equity share (being 250% on the nominal value of Rs.2/- per equity share), which shall be subject to the consent of the Board of Directors of Ador Welding (in view of the proposed merger between the said companies) at their meeting dated May 30, 2023 and declaration by the Shareholders of Ador Fontech at the ensuing 48th Annual General Meeting.

(9)

Kindly note: Consent of the Board of Ador Welding will be notified in the website of the Company and also in the BSE portal as an update on May 30, 2023.


For Ador Fontech Limited

AT Malkani

Chairman

Place: Bengaluru

Date: May 29, 2023

		<div>Fermenta Biotech Limited</div> <div>[FORMERLY KNOWN AS DIL LIMITED] (CIN:L99999MH1951PLC008485)</div> <div></div>
---	--	--

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the public at large that 1) Juliiana Francis Kinny 2) Camillo Fransis Kinny 3) Joyce Francis Kinny 4) Mercy Francis Kinny 5) Stanislaus Francis Kinny 6) Arnold Francis Kinny are the joint owners of the property as described in the schedule hereunder written. All or any person or persons, agents, servant having any claim in respect thereof are called upon to inform the same in writing to the undersigned having address at Shop No. 72, 1st Floor, Ashoka Shopping Centre, G. T. Hospital Compound, L. T. Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 001 or contact to Mr. C. B. Yadav Advocate (Mob :- 9869323137) or Camillo Fransis Kinny (Mob :- 9224367178) within 15 days from the date hereof failing which the claim or claims if any or such person or persons will be considered to have been waived and or abstracted as the scheduled property is in highly dilapidated condition and requires urgent redevelopment.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY

1. Land Bearing C. S. No. 255, area adm. about 358.52 sq.yards equivalent to 299.77 sq.mtrs., Worli Division bearing assessment no. G-455(1), situated at House No. 138-A, Worli Koli Wada, Mumbai-400 025.

Dated this 29th May 2023
Place :- Mumbai

RIDHI SYNTHETICS LIMITED					
Regd Office: 11-B, Mittal Tower, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021. Tel.: 022 - 2204 2554 / 2204 7164 • Fax No. : 022 - 2204 1643 • Email: ridhisyntheticsltd@gmail.com • Website: www.ridhisynthetics.com CIN: L51900MH1981PLC025265					
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023					
Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
	(Rs. in Lacs)				
Total Income from Operations	10.85	32.56	9.44	43.41	37.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) ordinary activities after tax	27.99	43.17	55.21	43.59	113.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.99	43.17	55.21	43.59	113.89
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27.80	34.34	26.91	45.32	78.95
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-224.85	192.00	339.96	-268.45	822.83
Equity Share Capital	120.20	120.20	120.20	120.20	120.20
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic and Diluted	2.31	2.86	2.24	3.77	6.57
NOTE: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Year ended 31.03.2023 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly/ Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com). 2) The above were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29th May, 2023.					
For Ridhi Synthetics Limited Sd/- Vishal Chaturvedi Director					
Place : Mumbai Date : 29.05.2023					



SHREE STEEL WIRE ROPES LTD.

CIN: L45202MH1992PLC067466
Registered Office:185, K.I.D.C., Village- Dhaku, Khopoli.
Taluka - Khalapur, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra.

Extract of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	428.65	750.83	1888.97	1,806.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax & exceptional items	10.95	45.80	106.66	25.79
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax but after extraordinary items	10.95	45.80	106.66	25.79
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax & extraordinary items	4.40	43.15	78.48	26.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year	(27.53)	35.89	52.58	29.14
6	Paid Up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	331.15	331.15	331.15	331.15
7	EPS - Basic & Diluted for discontinued & continuing operations	0.13	1.30	2.37	0.81

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 29, 2023.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 are available on website of the stock exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.sswrl.com

Date : 29/05/2023
Place : Mumbai

For Shree Steel Wire Ropes Limited
Sd/-
Anil Sajani
MANAGING DIRECTOR



THE HINDUSTAN HOUSING COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office : Bajaj Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, 226, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
Telephone : 2202 3626 / 2282 0943
CIN : L45200MH1934PLC002346 Website : hhclbajaj.com

Extract of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
		(₹ in Lakhs)			
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	200.68	123.47	717.71	595.97
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64.55	34.60	250.86	207.83
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	45.88	27.57	192.45	157.27
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising of Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(13.55)	84.02	118.59	797.74
5	Equity Share Capital	6.09	6.09	6.09	6.09
6	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (in ₹) (before and after extraordinary items) (Face value of ₹ 25/- each)	189.59	113.92	795.25	649.87

- Note :
- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with BSE Ltd. under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hhclbajaj.com.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For The Hindustan Housing Co. Ltd.
Vinod Nevatia
Chairman

Mumbai: 29th May, 2023



Marine Electricals

MARINE ELECTRICALS (INDIA) LIMITED

[CIN: L31907MH2007PLC176443]

Registered Office: B/1, Udyog Sadan No.3, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400093, Maharashtra
Tel.: +91 22 4033 4300; Fax: +91 22 2836 4045 Website: www.marineelectricals.com; Email ID: cs@marineelectricals.com

Extract of statement of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023

Sr No	Particular	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	12,968.09	11,639.93	7,637.52	39,127.13	32,288.56	14,312.10	12,680.22	44,285.44
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax)	888.04	1,052.36	703.63	2,636.54	1,763.71	694.02	953.14	2,507.29
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items/Associates)	888.04	1,052.36	703.63	2,636.54	1,763.71	694.02	953.14	2,507.29
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	623.38	828.10	484.31	1,950.62	1,246.64	395.38	709.33	1,680.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	636.70	828.18	472.19	1,964.20	1,246.99	175.68	1,258.80	379.11
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2 each)	2,526.31	2,453.31	2,453.31	2,526.31	2,453.31	2,526.31	2,453.31	2,453.31
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	15,481.52	11,962.76	-	-	18,310.89
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2 each) Basic	0.51	0.67	0.39	1.59	1.02	0.34	0.60	0.37
9	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 2 each) Diluted	0.50	0.64	0.39	1.56	1.02	0.33	0.57	0.37

- Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 along with Segment Reporting for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.marineelectricals.com)

For Marine Electricals (India) Limited
Sd/-
Vinay Uchil
Chairman & Executive Director
DIN: 01276871

Date: 29th May 2023
Place: Mumbai



MARGO FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L65910MH1991PLC080534
Regd. Office : Office No. 3, Plot No. 206, Village Aite, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka: Hatkanagale, Dist. Kolhapur 416109 Maharashtra
Corporate Office: 2nd Floor, 15/76, Old Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-110060

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

(Amount in Rupees Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31/3/2023	31/12/2022	31/3/2022	31/3/2023	31/3/2022	31/3/2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	13.33	8.16	10.39	59.77	60.07	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax.	6.67	(58.37)	(41.37)	(35.32)	(14.84)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax.	1.42	(72.44)	(49.32)	(57.32)	(50.44)	
4	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(954.24)	(118.46)	(3,957.31)	(1,846.93)	1,353.93	
5	Equity Share Capital	457.00	457.00	457.00	457.00	457.00	
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	5,365.38	-	7,212.31	5,365.38	7,212.31	
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	Basic :	0.03	(1.59)	(1.08)	(1.25)	(1.10)	
	Diluted :	0.03	(1.59)	(1.08)	(1.25)	(1.10)	

Notes: The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of Financial Result are available on the website of the Company at www.margofinance.com and also be assessed on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com

For MARGO FINANCE LIMITED

Anil Kumar Jain
Chairman
DIN: 00086106

Place: Mumbai
Date : 29-05-2023

INDEL MONEY LIMITED

Registered Office: Office No.301, Floor No.3, Sai Arcade N.S Road, Mulund West, Mumbai MH 400080 IN,
Corporate Office : Indel House, Changampuzha Nagar South Kalamassery Ernakulam 682033 KL IN,
CIN : U65990MH1986PLC040897, Ph. No. 0484 2933990, Website : www.indelmoney.com Email ID: care@indelmoney.com

Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/Year ended March 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				Year ended	
		31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-12-2022 (UnAudited)	30-09-2022 (UnAudited)	30-06-2022 (UnAudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from Operations	5,758.27	5,320.34	4,760.58	2,706.97	18,546.16	12,270.31
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,076.18	1,257.27	832.30	-246.61	2,919.15	497.55
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	1,076.18	1,257.27	832.30	-246.61	2,919.15	497.55
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	679.01	953.74	671.11	-249.74	2,054.12	211.23
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	765.29	947.49	664.86	-255.99	2,121.65	186.24
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	13,314.70	11,149.70	11,149.70	9,814.70	13,314.70	9,314.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserve)	2,848.29	2,083.01	1,137.61	474.85	2,848.29	732.93
8	Securities Premium Account as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year (as on 31.03.2022)						NIL
9	Networth (Rs. in Millions)	16,162.99	13,232.70	12,287.31	10,289.55	16,162.99	10,047.63
10	Paid up debt capital/outstanding debt	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
12	Debt-Equity Ratio	4.99	5.31	5.77	6.55	4.99	6.00
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic	0.51	0.86	0.68	-0.27	1.54	0.26
	Diluted	0.51	0.86	0.68	-0.27	1.54	0.26
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.05	0.05	0.05	0.02	0.15	0.12
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.47	1.58	1.38	0.87	1.35	1.07

- # - Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
- Note:1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) where the Securities of the Company are listed and on the website of the Company at www.indelmoney.com
2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URLs www.bseindia.com.
3. The impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

By and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Indel Money Limited

Mohanani Gopalakrishnan
Managing Director
(DIN: 02456142)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 28.05.2023



Ipca Laboratories Limited

Regd. Office : 48, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Kandivli (W), Mumbai 400 067.
CIN : L24239MH1949PLC007837, Tel: +91 22 6647 4444, E-mail : investors@ipca.com, Website : www.ipca.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		March 31, 2023 Reviewed*	Dec 31, 2022 Reviewed	March 31, 2022 Reviewed*	March 31, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited
		(₹ Crores)				
1	Total Income from operations	1,548.02	1,576.89	1,303.64	6,369.94	5,896.36
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.44	169.34	169.55	745.29	1,135.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	129.44	169.34	169.55	745.29	1,135.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items, share of profit / (loss) of associates and joint venture and non-controlling interests	76.52	107.84	130.23	471.32	884.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	80.02	116.10	133.48	486.33	892.79
6	Equity Share Capital	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37	25.37
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	5,816.65	5,439.47
8	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (not annualised): Basic (₹) Diluted (₹)	3.02 3.02	4.25 4.25	5.13 5.13	18.58 18.58	34.85 34.85

- Notes :
- 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended on March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.ipca.com).
- 2 *The figures of the last quarter for the current year and for the previous year are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full

BARCLAYS INVESTMENTS & LOANS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED					
Regd. Office: Nirion Knowledge Park, Level 09, Block B-6, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai-400063 CIN: U93090MH1937FTC291521 Website: www.barclays.in/bili I E-mail: bilicompliance@barclayscapital.com Tel: +91 22 61754000 I Fax: +91 22 61754099					
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023					
(All amounts in Indian Rupees in millions)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Audited 3M March 31, 2023	Audited 3M March 31, 2022	Audited 12M March 31, 2023	Audited 12M March 31, 2022
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operation	667.20	502.07	2,410.35	1,752.44
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(27.71)	174.11	258.93	849.98
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	(14.88)	165.40	185.44	598.58
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period/year	(18.92)	163.52	179.21	597.08
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,903.29	10,903.29	10,903.29	10,903.29
6	Reserves	(1,081.33)	(1,260.24)	(1,081.33)	(1,260.24)
7	Securities Premium Account	6.15	6.15	6.15	6.15
8	Net worth	9,821.96	9,643.04	9,821.96	9,643.04
9	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	21,007.91	23,202.23	21,007.91	23,202.23
10	Outstanding Redeemable preference shares	32.67	29.66	32.67	29.66
11	Debt Equity Ratio	2.14	2.41	2.14	2.41
12	Earning Per Share (of Rs 50/- Each) (in INR) *				
	(a) Basic	(0.07)	0.76	0.85	2.74
	(b) Diluted	(0.07)	0.76	0.85	2.74
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	2.11	2.11	2.11	2.11
14	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
17	Capital Adequacy Ratio	33.66%	31.55%	33.66%	31.55%
	* Not annualised in case of quarterly figures				
1. These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2023. 2. The above is an extract of detailed format of year ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("Stock Exchanges") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of year ended financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. https://www.barclays.in/bili/. 3. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com. 4. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. 5. The Statement referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is available on the website of the Company i.e. https://www.barclays.in/bili/. 6. The previous year/period figures have been reclassified/regrouped to conform to the figure of the current period.					
		For and on behalf of Barclays Investments & Loans (India) Private Limited Sd/- Ruzbeh Sutaria Whole Time Director DIN:07689937			
Dated: 29 May, 2023					

MARGO FINANCE LIMITED					
CIN: L65910MH1991PLC080534 Regd. Office : Office No. 3, Plot No. 206, Village Alte, Kumbhoj Road, Taluka: Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur 416109 Maharashtra Corporate Office: 2 nd Floor, 15/76, Old Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-110060					
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023					
(Amount in Rupees Lakhs except EPS)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31/3/2023	31/12/2022	31/3/2023	31/3/2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	13.33	8.16	10.39	59.77
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax.	6.67	(58.37)	(41.37)	(35.32)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax.	1.42	(72.44)	(49.32)	(50.44)
4	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(954.24)	(118.46)	(3,957.31)	(1,846.93)
5	Equity Share Capital	457.00	457.00	457.00	457.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	5,365.38	-	7,212.31	5,365.38
7	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic :	0.03	(1.59)	(1.08)	(1.25)
	Diluted :	0.03	(1.59)	(1.08)	(1.25)
Notes: The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015. The full format of Financial Result are available on the website of the Company at www.margofinance.com and also be assessed on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com					
		For MARGO FINANCE LIMITED Anil Kumar Jain Chairman DIN: 00086106			
Place: Mumbai Date : 29-05-2023					

IMEC SERVICES LIMITED					
Regd. Off.: 611, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai – 400 021 Phone No.: 022-22851303 Fax: 022-22823177 E-mail: investor@imecservices.in Website: www.imecservices.in CIN - L74110MH1987PLC142326					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023 (Rs. In Lacs)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total revenue from operations	400.00	147.69	180.16	852.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	159.94	(50.68)	(26.75)	6.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	159.94	(50.68)	(26.75)	6.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	159.92	(50.68)	(26.79)	6.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	159.99	(50.68)	(26.62)	6.49
6	Equity Share Capital	5,001.28	5,001.28	5,001.28	5,001.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(4,840.69)
8	"Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)(for continuing and discontinued operations) "				
	(1) Basic: (in Rs.)	0.32	(0.10)	(0.05)	0.01
	(2) Diluted: (in Rs.)	0.32	(0.10)	(0.05)	0.01
Notes: 1. The above Financial Results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 29, 2023. The results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website. viz. www.bseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website viz www.imecservices.in.					
		For IMEC Services Limited Rajesh Soni Director DIN: 00574384			
Place: Indore Date: May 29, 2023					

SHREE STEEL WIRE ROPES LTD.					
CIN: L45202MH1992PLC067466 Registered Office:185, K.I.D.C., Village- Dheku, Khopoli. Taluka - Khalapur, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra.					
Extract of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)					
SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	428.65	750.83	1888.97	1,806.78
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax & exceptional items	10.95	45.80	106.66	25.79
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year before tax but after extraordinary items	10.95	45.80	106.66	25.79
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year after tax & extraordinary items	4.40	43.15	78.48	26.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year	(27.53)	35.89	52.58	29.14
6	Paid Up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/-)	331.15	331.15	331.15	331.15
7	EPS - Basic & Diluted for Discontinued & continuing operations	0.13	1.30	2.37	0.81
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 29, 2023. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended March 31,2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 are available on website of the stock exchange at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.sswrl.com					
		For Shree Steel Wire Ropes Limited Sd/- Anil Sajnani MANAGING DIRECTOR			
Date : 29/05/2023 Place : Mumbai					

The spirit of Mumbai

is now 94years old!



www.freepressjournal.in

RARE EQUITY PRIVATE LIMITED								
CIN-U74110MH1993PTC074456								
Registered Address:- 151-15th Floor, Nariman Bhavan, Nariman Point, Mumbai city MH-400021 IN								
Ph No.:- 022-40048766/02266590100, Website:- https://rareequity.net/								
Email id:- rareequity@rareenterprises.net								
Statement of Audited Financial Result for the quarter & year ended 31st March, 2023								
(Rs. In lakhs except for EPS)								
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 31st March 2023	Quarter ended 31st Dec. 2022	Quarter ended 31st March 2022	Year ended 31st March 2023	Year ended 31st March 2022	Year ended 31st March 2023	Year ended 31st March 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
		Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
1	Total Income from Operations	1,373.55	-	10,098.48	1,501.06	24,087.33	1,501.06	24,087.33
2	Net Profit /(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-1,558.86	-982.53	9,134.41	-4,386.00	7,062.41	-3,846.67	6,263.61
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-1,558.86	-982.53	9,134.41	-4,386.00	7,062.41	-3,846.67	6,263.61
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	-1,558.86	-982.53	9,134.41	-4,386.00	7,062.41	-3,846.67	6,263.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)]	-1,558.86	-982.53	9,134.41	-4,386.00	7,062.41	-3,840.81	6,299.91
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 100/- each)	2,693.15	2,693.15	2,693.15	2,693.15	2,693.15	2,693.15	2,693.15
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	17,025.83	21,411.83	16,808.53	20,649.33
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	2,975.72	2,975.72	2,975.72	2,975.72
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each)							
	Basic	-57.88	-36.48	339.17	-162.86	262.24	-142.83	232.58
	Diluted	-57.88	-36.48	339.17	-162.86	262.24	-142.83	232.58
Additional disclosure required under Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015								
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated				
		As at	As at	As at	As at			
		31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022			
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited			
		Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.			
1	Network	22,300.98	26,686.98	22,083.67	25,924.48			
2	Paid Up Debt / Outstanding Debt	68,486.30	63,765.01	68,486.30	63,765.01			
3	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	2,582.00	2,582.00	2,582.00	2,582.00			
4	Debt Equity Ratio (includes subordinate Debt)	25.43	23.73	25.43	23.73			
5	Capital Redemption Reserve	751.40	751.40	751.40	751.40			
6	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-			
7	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-			
8	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-			
Note :								
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results after adoption of IND AS filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Final results are available on the website of BSE Limited at (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company at website at https://rareequity.net/								
2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations Pertinent disclosure have been made to the Stock Exchange at BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URLS www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at website at https://rareequity.net/								
Place :- Mumbai			For and Behalf of the Board of Directors of					
Date:- 29.05.2023			Rare Equity Private Limited					
			Sd/-					
			Sd/-					
			Amit Goela					
			Vrushali Deshpande					
			DIN : 01754804					
			DIN 05216743					